

SB1090/863828/1

BY: Delegate Ghrist

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1090, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, before line 27, insert:

“(A) (1) IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) “AGRICULTURE COMPANY” MEANS A DOMESTIC OR FOREIGN CORPORATION THAT IS PRIMARILY ENGAGED IN ACTIVITIES THAT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS), UNITED STATES MANUAL, UNITED STATES OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, 1997 EDITION, WOULD BE INCLUDED IN SECTOR 11.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1090/795360/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike “(A) IN THIS SECTION,” and substitute “(3)”; in line 3, strike “WORLDWIDE” and substitute “WORLDWIDE”; in line 5, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively.

On page 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 20 of Amendment No. 2, after “YEAR” insert “AN AGRICULTURE COMPANY OR”.